COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE HOUSE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Peterson in the Committee of the Whole House to Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Fannin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 210, line 10, change "6,136,626" to "6,198,280"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 210, line 34, change "23,027,438" to "23,383,221"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 211, line 2, change "58,703,050" to "59,261, 489"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 211, line 46, change "19,239,932" to "20,873,201"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 212, line 31, change "20,472,886" to "21,072,290"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 213, line 11, change "9,890,629" to "10,403,447"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 213, line 33, change "137,780,604" to "141,501,971"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 16 On page 213, line 35, change "62,957,017" to "66,678,384"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 18 On page 213, line 43, change "137,780,604" to "141,501,971"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 214, line 26, change "593,401,004" to "595,901,004"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 22 On page 215, line 42, change "107,202,780" to "109,366,280"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 24 On page 217, line 25, change "20,158,247" to "24,658,247"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 26 On page 217, line 49, change "382,171,531" to "396,171,531"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 218, line 32, change "1,240,814,391" to "1,263,977,891"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 4 On page 218, line 34, change "212,724,927" to "235,888,427"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 6 On page 218, line 41, change "1,240,814,391" to "1,263,977,891"